THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

IN RE

CANDACE POUSSON HOWAY,

ATTORNEY AT LAW.

ORDER PURSUANT TO ELC 9.2

BAR NO. 41493

WOY 21 2017 WASHINGTON DU SUPREME COUR

Supreme Court No. · 201,662-6

Candace Pousson Howay is currently a suspended member of the Washington State Bar Association (WSBA). By decision and order of the Supreme Court of the State of Louisiana filed May 19, 2017, Ms. Howay was suspended for one year and one day. Ms. Howay was disciplined because she converted \$1,800.00 belonging to her former law firm. ELC 9.2(e) provides that a final adjudication of lawyer misconduct in another jurisdiction conclusively establishes the misconduct for purposes of a disciplinary proceeding in this state. Upon notification of the action of the Supreme Court of the State of Louisiana, this Court issued an order, pursuant to ELC 9.2(c), directing Ms. Howay to inform this Court of any claim that the imposition of identical discipline in this state would be unwarranted. Ms. Howay did not file a response. The Court has reviewed the file in this matter and has determined unanimously that the following order should be entered. Now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED:

The Washington State Supreme Court does hereby reciprocate discipline in the State of Washington and orders that Candace Pousson Howay is suspended from the practice of law for one year and one day effective immediately.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this day of November, 2017.

For the Court

JUSTICE